Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Regeneration and Housing Cabinet Member for City Services

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 11 June 2019

The Cabinet Members took the following decision on 11 June 2019.

They will become effective at Noon on 19 June 2019 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in". The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 18 June 2019.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

In accordance Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

R&H/CS 01/19

<u>Draft Waste Storage and Collection Supplementary Planning Guidance (SPG) – Proposed</u> Consultation

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

The draft Supplementary Planning Guidance concerning waste storage and collection arrangement was prepared to support the Local Development Plan adopted in January 2015. This draft guidance document would provide additional detail and guidance on policies concerning waste management arrangements in developments in the LDP. It was proposed to consult on this draft document to seek views of interested parties.

Decision

That Cabinet Members notes the contented of the proposed Draft Waste Storage and Collection SPG document and agrees that the document be released for public consultation.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance, Head of People and Business Change, Newport Norse

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and responses thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Newport City Council Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR J MUDD, CABINET MEMBER FOR REGENERATION AND HOUSING

COUNCILLOR R JEAVONS, CABINET MEMBER FOR CITY SERVICES

11 June 2019